L w ¢ ® @ v v
Case 01-24795 Doc 2885-1 Filed 08/30/02 Entered 09/03/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 1 of 2

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINGIS 10
EASTERN DIVISION 1 EoD SP03Z

[N

Ihre Chapter 11
Case No. 01 B 24795

(Jointly Administered)
Honorable Ronald Barliant

COMDISCO, INC., et al.,
Debtors. E

UN!TEﬂ STAres
BAN, )
NORTHE g;grﬁ,cf;r‘?uff?zzmoa,rfer
FINAL APPLICATION OF AUg 8 2002
BROWN RUDNICK BERLACK ISRAELS Lg
FOR ALLOWANCE OF COMPENSATION FORNNETH 5 ARDN
SERVICES RENDERED AND EXPENSES INCURREDP® R é‘; CLERK

£

Name of Applicant: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP

Authorized to Provide Professional  Official Committee of Equity Security Holders
Services to:

Date of Retention: September 5, 2001

Period for Which Compensation From September 5, 2001 through November 30, 2001
and Reimbursement is Sought: (“First Period"); From December 1, 2001 through
March 31,2002 (“Second, Period™); and From April 1, 2002
through August 12, 2002 .(“Third Period™)

Amount of Fees Sought: First Period: $ 607,698.50°
Second Period: $ 510,755.50°
Third Period; $ 683,060.50°
Total: $1,801,514.50

2 This amount was reduced by $6,327.50. BRBI’s First Application sought $614,026.00 in fees.

b This amount was reduced by $5,782.50. BRBI’s Second Application sought $516,538.00 in fees.

€ BRBI will advise the Court and necessary parties of the actual amount of fees and expenses incurred during

the Third Period at or before the September 24, 2002 hearing. BRBI has recorded fees in the amount of
$658,060.50 from April 1, 2002 through and including Avgust 12, 2002, BRBI estimates that an additional
$25,000.00 will be incurred for expenses and services rendered to its constituency and in preparation and

presentation of this final fee application.

# 8077320 v2



w 9 L @ ) @ ]
Case 01-24795 Doc 2885-1 Filed 08/30/02 Entered 09/03/02 00:00:00 Desc
Pleading Page 2 of 2

Amount of Expense First Period: $87,845.23°
Reimbursement Sought: Second Period: $66,138.17°
Third Period: $71,260.12
Total: $225,243.52
This is a: interim X _final application.

Prior Fee Applications filed by Applicant.

S

1/14/02 | 9/5/01 — 11/30/01 | $710,803.23 | $695,543.73 '$0

5/14/02 | 12/1/01 - 3/31/02 $578,557.71 No order $
' yet entered.

d This amount was reduced by $8,932.00. BREBI’s First Application sought $96,777.23 in expenses.
¢ This amount was reduced by $2,605.54. BRBI’s Second Application sought $68,743.71 in expenses.



